Cayton 3711 1 3,711 -30.82%

The above chart is the standard deviation profile of electors to wards. Ranging from 7283 to 3711

electors per councillor, the spread of councillors conforms to the normal distribution with the

majority of wards (51) falling within 1 standard deviation of the mean of 5364.

The second graph below shows the spread of wards over 10% intervals. There are only 2 wards

that are +/- 30% of the mean. Wathvale & Bishop Monkton with 7283 electors and Cayton with

3711 electors

0

0.0001

0.0002

0.0003

0.0004

0.0005

0.0006

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

N
o

rm
al

 d
is

tr
ib

u
ti

o
n

Wards

Standard Deviation of Electors to Wards

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

+30% +20% +10% +9.9% to -
9.9%

-10% -20% -30%

W
ar

d
s

Spread of wards over 10% intervals of Reg
Electors

Wards Percentage

Page 56

Page | 28

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

 Annex 2

Number of Registered Electors per Councillor (2023)

Type  County/ Unitary council Control Councillors
Reg

Electors
2023

Reg
Electors
per
Councillor

County  Essex

Leader
and
cabinet

75 1121312 14951

County  Kent

Leader
and
cabinet

81 1142773 14108

County  Hampshire

Leader
and
cabinet

78 1059798 13587

County  Hertfordshire

Leader
and
cabinet

78 874716 11214

County  Lancashire

Leader
and
cabinet

84 917889 10927

County  Surrey

Leader
and
cabinet

81 882083 10890

County  Staffordshire

Leader
and
cabinet

62 667255 10762

County  Devon

Leader
and
cabinet

60 625899 10432

County  Leicestershire

Leader
and
cabinet

55 540229 9822

County  Derbyshire

Leader
and
cabinet

64 621113 9705

County  West Sussex

Leader
and
cabinet

70 667422 9535

County  Nottinghamshire

Leader
and
cabinet

66 623229 9443

County  Gloucestershire

Leader
and
cabinet

53 492714 9296

County  Norfolk

Leader
and
cabinet

84 707333 8421

Page 57

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Essex_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kent_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hampshire_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hertfordshire_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Lancashire_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Surrey_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Staffordshire_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Devon_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Leicestershire_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Derbyshire_County_Council
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/West_Sussex_County_Council